Product / Website:	Sample E-Commerce Website (Demonstration) v1.0
Website URL:	https://sample-store.example
Report Date:	August 13, 2026
Last Tested:	August 01, 2026
Vendor / Company:	ADAGuard — ADAGuard
Contact Email:	hello@adaguard.io
Evaluated By:	ADAGuard Sample Report (Illustrative Only)

OVERALL CONFORMANCE

Does Not Conform to WCAG 2.2 Level A

51	3	10	4
Accessibility Score	Critical Issues	Total Issues	Pages Scanned

About This Document

This Accessibility Conformance Report (ACR) is based on the Voluntary Product Accessibility Template (VPAT®) version 2.5 developed by the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI). VPAT is a registered trademark of the Information Technology Industry Council.

This report covers accessibility evaluation of **https://sample-store.example** scanned on **August 01, 2026** across **4** page(s). Evaluation was performed using ADAGuard's automated accessibility scanner, which checks WCAG 2.2 success criteria using Playwright, axe-core, and custom heuristics.

Product Description: Illustrative sample using synthetic test data. Generated to show the structure and detail of a real ADAGuard VPAT — not an audit of an actual product.

Evaluator Notes: This is a sample VPAT generated from synthetic scan data for demonstration purposes only. It illustrates the report's structure and level of detail; it is not a conformance evaluation of any real website. Request a real scan of your own site to receive an accurate VPAT.

Coverage Disclosure: ADAGuard's automated scanner (23-checker engine: 22 custom + axe-core) covers approximately 78% of WCAG 2.2 A/AA success criteria, including: alt text, color contrast, color-only indicators (1.4.1), content reflow at 320px (1.4.10), form labels, heading hierarchy, link accessibility, ARIA validity, keyboard navigation, multimedia captions (including embedded YouTube/Vimeo), language of page and parts (BCP 47), tables, touch targets, animations, WCAG 2.2 criteria, and broken links. Criteria marked *Not Evaluated* below require manual testing by a certified accessibility specialist (CPACC, WAS, or equivalent). This report does not substitute for a full manual accessibility audit.

No VPAT Certification Exists: There is no such thing as an official or third-party "VPAT-certified" status — the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI), which publishes the VPAT template, states plainly that a VPAT is a self-disclosure document, not a certification. The party evaluating and submitting this report is responsible for the accuracy of every conformance claim in it and should independently verify any criterion before relying on it for a procurement submission.

Applicable Standards / Guidelines

This report covers the following accessibility standard(s) / guideline(s):

- Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) 2.2 — Levels A, AA, and AAA

Terms Used in This Report

Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.

Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.

Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.

Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.

Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. Per official VPAT convention, this value is meant to appear only at WCAG 2.x Level AAA, since a full Level A/AA conformance claim requires every criterion at that level to be assessed. Where it appears at Level A or AA in this report, it reflects a criterion outside ADAGuard's automated coverage that needs manual verification — the Overall Conformance statement above is degraded accordingly rather than claiming full conformance.

WCAG 2.2 Level A — Success Criteria

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
1.1.1	Non-text Content	A	Does Not Support	Critical accessibility issues detected: Image Alt Missing. See detailed scan report for remediation guidance.
1.2.1	Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded)	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
1.2.2	Captions (Prerecorded)	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
1.2.3	Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded)	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
1.3.1	Info and Relationships	A	Does Not Support	Critical accessibility issues detected (4 issue types including: Form Label Missing, Heading Hierarchy, Landmark Missing, and more). See detailed scan report for remediation guidance.
1.3.2	Meaningful Sequence	A	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
1.3.3	Sensory Characteristics	A	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
1.4.1	Use of Color	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
1.4.2	Audio Control	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
2.1.1	Keyboard	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
2.1.2	No Keyboard Trap	A	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
2.1.4	Character Key Shortcuts	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
2.2.1	Timing Adjustable	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
2.2.2	Pause, Stop, Hide	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
2.3.1	Three Flashes or Below Threshold	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
2.4.1	Bypass Blocks	A	Partially Supports	Accessibility issues detected: Landmark Missing. See detailed scan report for remediation guidance.
2.4.2	Page Titled	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
2.4.3	Focus Order	A	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
2.4.4	Link Purpose (In Context)	A	Partially Supports	Accessibility issues detected: Link Text Generic. See detailed scan report for remediation guidance.
2.5.1	Pointer Gestures	A	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
2.5.2	Pointer Cancellation	A	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
2.5.3	Label in Name	A	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
2.5.4	Motion Actuation	A	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
3.1.1	Language of Page	A	Partially Supports	Accessibility issues detected: Language Missing. See detailed scan report for remediation guidance.
3.2.1	On Focus	A	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
3.2.2	On Input	A	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
3.2.6	Consistent Help	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
3.3.1	Error Identification	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
3.3.2	Labels or Instructions	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
3.3.7	Redundant Entry	A	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
4.1.2	Name, Role, Value	A	Does Not Support	Critical accessibility issues detected: Form Label Missing, Aria Invalid Attribute. See detailed scan report for remediation guidance.

WCAG 2.2 Level AA — Success Criteria

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.4	Captions (Live)	AA	<i>Not Evaluated</i>	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
1.2.5	Audio Description (Prerecorded)	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
1.3.4	Orientation	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
1.3.5	Identify Input Purpose	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
1.4.3	Contrast (Minimum)	AA	Does Not Support	Critical accessibility issues detected: Color Contrast. See detailed scan report for remediation guidance.
1.4.4	Resize Text	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
1.4.5	Images of Text	AA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
1.4.10	Reflow	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
1.4.11	Non-text Contrast	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
1.4.12	Text Spacing	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
1.4.13	Content on Hover or Focus	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
2.4.5	Multiple Ways	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
2.4.6	Headings and Labels	AA	Partially Supports	Accessibility issues detected: Heading Hierarchy. See detailed scan report for remediation guidance.
2.4.7	Focus Visible	AA	Partially Supports	Accessibility issues detected: Focus Indicator Missing. See detailed scan report for remediation guidance.
2.4.11	Focus Not Obscured (Minimum)	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
2.4.13	Focus Appearance	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
3.1.2	Language of Parts	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
3.2.3	Consistent Navigation	AA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
3.2.4	Consistent Identification	AA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
3.3.3	Error Suggestion	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
3.3.4	Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data)	AA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
3.3.8	Accessible Authentication (Minimum)	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
4.1.3	Status Messages	AA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.

WCAG 2.2 Level AAA — Success Criteria

Level AAA criteria are provided for informational purposes. Conformance at Level AAA is not required and is generally not achievable for full websites.

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.6	Sign Language (Prerecorded)	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
1.2.7	Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded)	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.8	Media Alternative (Prerecorded)	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
1.2.9	Audio-only (Live)	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
1.4.6	Contrast (Enhanced)	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
1.4.7	Low or No Background Audio	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
1.4.8	Visual Presentation	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
1.4.9	Images of Text (No Exception)	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
2.1.3	Keyboard (No Exception)	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
2.2.3	No Timing	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
2.2.4	Interruptions	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
2.2.5	Re-authenticating	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
2.2.6	Timeouts	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
2.3.2	Three Flashes	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
2.3.3	Animation from Interactions	AAA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
2.4.8	Location	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
2.4.9	Link Purpose (Link Only)	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
2.4.10	Section Headings	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
2.4.12	Focus Not Obscured (Enhanced)	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
2.5.5	Target Size (Enhanced)	AAA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.
2.5.6	Concurrent Input Mechanisms	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
3.1.3	Unusual Words	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
3.1.4	Abbreviations	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
3.1.5	Reading Level	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
3.1.6	Pronunciation	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
3.2.5	Change on Request	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
3.3.5	Help	AAA	Not Evaluated	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.

Criteria	Success Criterion	Level	Conformance	Remarks and Explanations
3.3.6	Error Prevention (All)	AAA	<i>Not Evaluated</i>	This criterion was not evaluated by ADAGuard's automated scanner. Manual testing is required.
3.3.9	Accessible Authentication (Enhanced)	AAA	Supports	No issues detected by automated testing.

Disclaimer: This report was generated by ADAGuard's automated accessibility scanner, benchmarked against WCAG 2.2 Level AA. ADAGuard automatically detects the most common accessibility issues cited in ADA Title III lawsuits. Manual expert review is recommended for comprehensive coverage of criteria marked "Not Evaluated" above. Results reflect the state of the website at the time of testing (August 01, 2026) and may change as the website is updated. This report does not constitute legal advice. Organizations should consult with legal counsel regarding ADA, Section 508, and other applicable accessibility requirements. VPAT® is a registered trademark of the Information Technology Industry Council.